

WBBB010002142026
Sessions 20/2026
Regd. No. Sessions 20/2026
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 11
Dated. 14-08-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of cross examination of PW 3 & 4.

Ld A.P.P is present.

All the two accused persons namely, Buddhadev Bagdi and Sabita Bagdi on c/b are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

No witness is turned up today. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 15-09-2026 for appearance of cross examination of PW 1 & 2.

Fix 16-09-2026 for appearance of cross examination of PW 3 & 4.

D.A is directed to issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum